

KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office : 48/2, Hilton House, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. INDIA Tel.: 91-22-6655 7000 Fax : 91- 22-2836 6579

E-mail: info@kokuyocamlin.com Website: www.kokuyocamlin.com CIN - L24223MH1946PLC005434

13th February, 2020

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 The Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: KOKUYOCMLN

Scrip Code: 523207

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed Transfer of Shares of the Company

Ref: <u>SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated 6th November,</u> 2018

The Company has received through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, request for transfer of physical shares pursuant to the above referred circular.

In view of this, the Company has published newspaper advertisement on 13th February, 2020 in the Financial Express (all India edition) and Mumbai Lakshadeep-Marathi (Mumbai edition) giving notice of proposed transfer of shares and within 30 days of the said notice, if no claim/objection is received in this regard then the Company will effect the proposed transfer of shares. A copy of the said advertisement is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

For KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Promise

RAVINDRA V.DAMLE
VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE)

& COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a\a

Camlin A KOKUYO

KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office: 48/2, Hilton House, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093
Tel: 91-022-66557000 Fax: 91-022-2836579 E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com
Website: www.kokuyocamlin.com | CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received the request from the following shareholder relating to transfer of shares in physical mode in terms of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018:

Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Name of the					
S02722		Nos.	Name of the Transferor	No. of Shares	Name of the Proposed		
	1818	59635001 - 59636000	Snehlata Khaitan		Transferee		
				1000	Siddhartha Kumar Khaitar		

In case any person has any claims in respect of the said shares/any objection(s) for the transfer of such shares in favour of the above stated applicant(s), he/she/they should lodge Secretary of the Company or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., Ms. Link Intime stipulated period of 30 days, no claim/ objection is received by the Company or its RTA, shares in the name of the transferee after due verification of documents.

Place: Mumbai Date : 13/02/2020

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Vice President (Corporate) & Company Secretary Ravindra V. Damle

मुंबई लक्षदीप

गुरुवार, दि. १३ फेब्रुवारी २०२०

Camlin A KOKUYD

कोकुयो कॅम्लिन लिमिटेड

नौंदणीकृत कार्यातयः हिल्टन हाऊस, ४८/२, सेन्ट्रल रोड, एम.आय.डी.सी., अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई -४०० ०९३. देलिः ९१-२२-६६५५ ७०००, फॅब्स्सः ९१-२२-२८३६ ६५७९, ई-फेलः investorrelations@kokuyocamiin.com देवसाईट: www.kokuyocamlin.com | CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434 नोटीस

याद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की ६ नोव्हेंबर २०१८ तारखेच्या सेबी परिपत्रक क्र. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DQS3/, CIRVP/2018/139 च्या परिभाषेमध्ये वास्तविक प्रकाराद्वारे शेअर्सच्या हस्तांतरणाच्या संबंधात पुढील भागधारकांकाङ्क (शेअरहोल्डर्सकडून) कंपनीला विनंती प्राप्त झालेली आहे

फोलिओ	शेअर	বিধিদ্ধ	हस्तांतरकाचे नाव	शेअर्सची	प्रस्तावित
क्र.	सर्टिफिकेट क्र.	ক্ল.		संख्या	हस्तांतरकाचे नाव
एस ०२७२२	9696	49६३५००१ - 49६३६०००	स्नेहलता खेतान	9000	सिद्धार्थ कुमार

वर नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या अर्जदाराच्या (अर्जदारांच्या) नावे अशा शेअसंचे हस्तांतरण करण्याबाबत कोणत्याही व्यक्तीये सदर शेअसंच्या संबंधात कोणतेही दावे/कोणताही (कोणतेही) आक्षेप असल्यास, त्याने/तिने/त्यांनी कंपनीच्या कंपनी संदर राअसच्या सम्मात काणतां (वाय काणतां) वाणतां। (काणतां) आश्रप असल्यास, त्यान/तान/त्याना कपनाच्या कमना सचिवाकडे किंवा त्यांच्या रजिस्ट्रार व शेअर ट्रान्सफर एकट म्हणजेच मेससे लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा.लि., सी.-१०९, २४७ पार्क, एल. बी. एस.मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००८३ यांच्याकडे, ही नोटीस प्राप्त झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून ३० दिवसांच्या आत आपला दावा (दावे) किंवा आश्रेष दाखल करावेत. ३० दिवसांच्या निर्धारित कालावधीमध्ये, सदर शेअर्सच्या संबंधात, कंपनीला किंवा त्यांच्या आरटीएला कोणताही दावा / आक्षेप प्राप्त न झाल्यास, कंपनी ही दस्तऐवजांची यथोचित पडताळणी करून हस्तांतरितीच्या नावे वरील शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण करण्याची कार्यवाही करेल.

कोकुयो कॅमलिन लिमिटेडसाठी

दिनांक : १३/०२/२०२०

रविंद्र वही. दामले उपाध्यक्ष (कॉरपोरेट) आणि कंपनी सन्विव

(मुळ इंग्रजी मसुद्याचे हे भाषांतर असून सर्व विवादामध्ये मूळ इंग्रजी मसुदा प्रमाण मानण्यात येईल.)